

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
1385-7005 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	\$394,418.80
2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$411,173.25 *
3) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	\$463,204.00
4) MILLIS EQUIPMENT, LLC	\$484,443.82
5) DEAN BUILDERS, INC.	\$534,205.50 *
6) GULF COAST LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	\$536,012.00
7) DIFFCO, LLC	\$582,144.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45



*[Signature]*  
I, Victoria F. Mundie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 1385-7005 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>WATER ITEMS</b>									
1.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASUREMENT AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,763.00	\$3,763.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,982.00	\$3,982.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.	ONE 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$11,945.00</b>		<b>\$11,200.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	288	\$37.00	\$10,656.00	\$57.00	\$16,416.00	\$55.00	\$15,840.00
2.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,227.00	\$16,135.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	509	\$0.40	\$203.60	\$0.50	\$254.50	\$4.00	\$2,036.00
4.	T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
5.	SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
6.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
7.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
8.	AUGER FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$62.00	\$3,844.00	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00
9.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	221	\$33.00	\$7,293.00	\$69.00	\$15,249.00	\$85.00	\$18,785.00
10.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	8.5	\$170.00	\$1,445.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$41,946.60</b>		<b>\$55,709.50</b>		<b>\$79,341.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>									
1.	18" HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$68.00	\$41,684.00	\$70.25	\$43,063.25	\$60.00	\$36,780.00
2.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,782.00	\$15,128.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
3.	TYPE "A" GRATE INLET (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,925.00	\$9,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$0.40	\$245.20	\$0.50	\$306.50	\$4.00	\$2,452.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,155.00	\$4,310.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$811.00	\$1,622.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
8.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
1385-7005 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
10.	EXCAVATION OF OUTFALL SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	410	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00
11.	3:1 END SECTION FOR 18" HDPE STORM, INCLUDES 4" SLOPE PAVING AND HORIZONTAL REBAR PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$90,854.20</b>		<b>\$70,909.75</b>		<b>\$101,282.00</b>
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>									
1.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,636	\$46.00	\$167,256.00	\$52.00	\$189,072.00	\$46.00	\$167,256.00
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$7.50	\$3,525.00
3.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,875	\$3.00	\$11,625.00	\$3.00	\$11,625.00	\$5.00	\$19,375.00
4.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	97	\$242.00	\$23,474.00	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$180.00	\$17,460.00
5.	SITE GRADING, INCLUDES HAULING SUITABLE PAVING SPOILS TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN 2 MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WILL BE NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,707.00	\$13,707.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6.	2' SAW CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
7.	PAVEMENT STRIPING, INCLUDES STRIPING FOR PARKING LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$703.00	\$703.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
8.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH (V-BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
9.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
11.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$29.00	\$1,479.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00
12.	DOWEL INTO EXISTING 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$226,872.00</b>		<b>\$246,499.00</b>		<b>\$247,206.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
2.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
3.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN TWO MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,836.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 1385-7005 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2) AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		3) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATORY SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
9.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
10.	EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKRETE OR BROKEN CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
11.	3" P.V.C. CONDUIT FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	175	\$21.00	\$3,675.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
12.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$22,801.00</b>		<b>\$26,855.00</b>		<b>\$15,375.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$11,945.00		\$11,200.00		\$20,000.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$41,946.60		\$55,709.50		\$79,341.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$90,854.20		\$70,909.75		\$101,282.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$226,872.00		\$246,499.00		\$247,206.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$22,801.00		\$26,855.00		\$15,375.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$394,418.80</b>		<b>\$411,173.25</b>		<b>\$463,204.00</b>

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 1385-7005 (9.2)

4) MILLIS EQUIPMENT, LLC

5) DEAN BUILDERS, INC.

6) GULF COAST LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>WATER ITEMS</b>									
1.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASUREMENT AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,615.59	\$9,615.59	\$18,311.00	\$18,311.00	\$6,340.00	\$6,340.00
2.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,947.89	\$3,947.89	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$778.00	\$778.00
3.	ONE 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$20.43	\$4,086.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$17,649.48</b>		<b>\$29,811.00</b>		<b>\$13,518.00</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	288	\$45.23	\$13,026.24	\$40.00	\$11,520.00	\$54.00	\$15,552.00
2.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$4,046.19	\$20,230.95	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,315.00	\$21,575.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	509	\$0.69	\$351.21	\$16.00	\$8,144.00	\$5.00	\$2,545.00
4.	T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$22.51	\$1,125.50	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
5.	SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$14.07	\$703.50	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
6.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$28.14	\$1,407.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
7.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,307.74	\$2,307.74	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
8.	AUGER FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$64.21	\$3,981.02	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$263.00	\$16,306.00
9.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	221	\$56.05	\$12,387.05	\$52.00	\$11,492.00	\$104.00	\$22,984.00
10.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	8.5	\$457.62	\$3,889.77	\$250.00	\$2,125.00 *	\$480.00	\$4,080.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$59,409.98</b>		<b>\$66,781.00 *</b>		<b>\$91,742.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>									
1.	18" HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$59.35	\$36,381.55	\$68.00	\$41,684.00	\$50.00	\$30,650.00
2.	STANDARD TYPE 'C' MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,478.61	\$9,914.44	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,325.00	\$17,300.00
3.	TYPE 'A' GRATE INLET (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,979.87	\$9,899.35	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$0.69	\$422.97	\$16.00	\$9,808.00	\$3.00	\$1,839.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,857.23	\$1,857.23	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
6.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE 'C' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ('C'), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,148.81	\$4,297.62	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
7.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE 'C' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,482.84	\$4,965.68	\$3,025.00	\$6,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
8.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$28.14	\$2,814.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
1385-7005 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) MILLIS EQUIPMENT, LLC

5) DEAN BUILDERS, INC.

6) GULF COAST LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$14.07	\$1,407.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
10.	EXCAVATION OF OUTFALL SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	410	\$11.94	\$4,895.40	\$20.00	\$8,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
11.	3:1 END SECTION FOR 18" HDPE STORM, INCLUDES 4" SLOPE PAVING AND HORIZONTAL REBAR PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,983.49	\$3,966.98	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$90,822.22</b>		<b>\$106,062.00</b>		<b>\$86,169.00</b>
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>									
1.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,636	\$57.58	\$209,360.88	\$45.00	\$163,620.00	\$53.00	\$192,708.00
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$7.32	\$3,440.40	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
3.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,875	\$2.27	\$8,796.25	\$12.50	\$48,437.50	\$5.00	\$19,375.00
4.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	97	\$171.38	\$16,623.86	\$436.00	\$42,292.00	\$200.00	\$19,400.00
5.	SITE GRADING, INCLUDES HAULING SUITABLE PAVING SPOILS TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN 2 MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WILL BE NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,826.53	\$22,826.53	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$52,510.00	\$52,510.00
6.	2' SAW CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$28.92	\$2,024.40	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
7.	PAVEMENT STRIPING, INCLUDES STRIPING FOR PARKING LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,416.91	\$4,416.91	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH (V-BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$8.22	\$1,849.50	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
9.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,110.49	\$2,110.49	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$422.10	\$844.20	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
11.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$20.10	\$1,025.10	\$14.00	\$714.00	\$15.00	\$765.00
12.	DOWEL INTO EXISTING 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$30.19	\$1,449.12	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$274,767.64</b>		<b>\$298,711.50</b>		<b>\$299,058.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.67	\$267.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
2.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$228.47	\$228.47	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
3.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,941.92	\$1,941.92	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$10,825.57	\$10,825.57	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN TWO MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,575.02	\$11,575.02	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
6.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$14,086.48	\$14,086.48	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 1385-7005 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) MILLIS EQUIPMENT, LLC		5) DEAN BUILDERS, INC.		6) GULF COAST LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$73.17	\$3,658.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATORY SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,391.89	\$2,391.89	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$4.22	\$422.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
10.	EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKRETE OR BROKEN CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$56.36	\$563.60	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
11.	3" P.V.C. CONDUIT FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	175	\$30.03	\$5,255.25	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
12.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$57.88	\$578.80	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$51,794.50</b>		<b>\$32,840.00</b>		<b>\$45,525.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$17,649.48		\$29,811.00		\$13,518.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$59,409.98		\$66,781.00		\$91,742.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$80,822.22		\$106,062.00		\$86,169.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$274,767.64		\$298,711.50		\$299,058.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$51,794.50		\$32,840.00		\$45,525.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$484,443.82</b>		<b>\$534,205.50</b>		<b>\$536,012.00</b>

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 JANUARY 23, 2018  
 1385-7005 (9.2)

7) DIFFCO, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>WATER ITEMS</b>					
1.	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE WATER SERVICE, INCLUDES TRENCH SAFETY, METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, TAPS, AND SCHEDULE 40 PVC ENCASUREMENT AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 AND CONNECT PROPOSED FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY TYPE 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	ONE 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), (INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$18,400.00</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' - 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	288	\$48.00	\$13,824.00
2.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	509	\$2.00	\$1,018.00
4.	T.V. INSPECTION FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, PER THE CITY OF CONROE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
5.	SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00
6.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8.	AUGER FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$75.00	\$4,650.00
9.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	221	\$81.00	\$17,901.00
10.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	8.5	\$350.00	\$2,975.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$63,868.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					
1.	18" HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$41.00	\$25,133.00
2.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
3.	TYPE "A" GRATE INLET (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	613	\$1.00	\$613.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC FENCING, INLET PROTECTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6.	STAGE I - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
7.	STAGE II - MODIFIED TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
8.	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR



**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
1385-7005 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

7) DIFFCO, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00
10.	EXCAVATION OF OUTFALL SWALE (V-BOTTOM, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	410	\$45.00	\$18,450.00
11.	3:1 END SECTION FOR 18" HDPE STORM, INCLUDES 4" SLOPE PAVING AND HORIZONTAL REBAR PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$84,296.00</b>
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					
1.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,636	\$55.00	\$199,980.00
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$20.00	\$9,400.00
3.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,875	\$25.00	\$96,875.00
4.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	97	\$185.00	\$17,945.00
5.	SITE GRADING, INCLUDES HAULING SUITABLE PAVING SPOILS TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN 2 MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WILL BE NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
6.	2' SAW CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
7.	PAVEMENT STRIPING, INCLUDES STRIPING FOR PARKING LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH (V-BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	225	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
9.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
11.	STANDARD PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$75.00	\$3,825.00
12.	DOWEL INTO EXISTING 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$393,460.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
2.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00
3.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
4.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.	UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN TWO MILES OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113 AND MSEC ENTERPRISES, INC.  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
JANUARY 23, 2018  
1385-7005 (9.2)

7) DIFFCO, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00
8.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATORY SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
9.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
10.	EXTRA 18" THICK RIP-RAP SACKRETE OR BROKEN CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$85.00	\$850.00
11.	3" P.V.C. CONDUIT FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	175	\$25.00	\$4,375.00
12.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$22,130.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>					
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$18,400.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$63,868.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS					\$84,296.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$393,450.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$22,130.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$582,144.00</b>

LJA Engineering, Inc.